
CHRISTCHURCH MODEL YACHT CLUB INC. Established 1898

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_31-7-21  Mass Start 2 Groups

Position Race
Total Skipper Group Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 7  Dayele Hobson 0

Congratulations
Well done  Dayele.

J 229 1 1 1 1 1 5 2
2 20  Al Ross 0

Second  Al

J 282 2 2 9 4 2 6 4
3 23  Graeme Raxworthy 0 J 350 7 7 5 3 4 1 3
4 23  Tom Arthur 0 J 150 3 3 8 7 5 4 1
5 23  Glen Church 0 EC12 13 5 11 2 6 3 2 5
6 28  Ralph Biggs 0 J 303 6 10 3 2 7 3 7
7 37  Robert Auton 50 J 353 9 4 4 5 9 7 8
8 40  Chris Stricker 50 J 306 4 5 10 8 6 8 9
9 50  Allen Anderson 50 J 219 8 9 11 10 8 9 6

10 55  Barry Bissell 50 J 242 11 6 7 9 11 11 11
11 57  Ron Campbell 50 J 355 10 12 6 11 10 10 10
12 68  Nick Richardson 50 J 170 12 8 12 12 12 12 12

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Group Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 7  Dayele Hobson 0

Congratulations  Dayele

229 1 1 1 1 1 4 2
2 19  Al Ross 0

Second  Al

282 2 2 8 4 2 5 4
3 20  Tom Arthur 0 150 3 3 7 6 4 3 1
4 20  Graeme Raxworthy 0 350 6 7 4 3 3 1 3
5 23  Ralph Biggs 0 303 5 10 2 2 6 2 6
6 33  Robert Auton 50 353 8 4 3 5 8 6 7
7 36  Chris Stricker 50 306 4 5 9 7 5 7 8
8 45  Allen Anderson 50 219 7 9 10 9 7 8 5
9 50  Barry Bissell 50 242 10 6 6 8 10 10 10

10 51  Ron Campbell 50 355 9 11 5 10 9 9 9
11 63  Nick Richardson 50 170 11 8 11 11 11 11 11



The above are place based results. Below are unhandicapped results showing times in seconds.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_31-7-21

Position Race
Total Skipper Group Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4000  Dayele Hobson 0

Congratulations
Well done  Dayele.

J 229 679 682 642 648 696 784 653
2 4182  Al Ross 0

Second  Al

J 282 692 688 754 663 705 817 680
3 4241  Tom Arthur 0 J 150 705 698 750 703 736 776 649
4 4250  Graeme Raxworthy 0 J 350 753 717 713 658 730 763 679
5 4253  Glen Church 0 EC12 13 735 760 680 686 709 770 683
6 4339  Ralph Biggs 0 J 303 747 751 698 655 794 775 713
7 4404  Robert Auton 50 J 353 771 706 711 675 816 847 725
8 4459  Chris Stricker 50 J 306 726 709 774 750 768 855 732
9 4569  Allen Anderson 50 J 219 770 741 777 785 813 858 683

10 4631  Barry Bissell 50 J 242 790 712 730 760 840 870 799
11 4748  Ron Campbell 50 J 355 778 782 725 830 836 862 797
12 4977  Nick Richardson 50 J 170 850 736 802 844 897 881 864

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Group Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4000  Dayele Hobson 0

Congratulations  Dayele

229 679 682 642 648 696 784 653
2 4182  Al Ross 0

Second  Al

282 692 688 754 663 705 817 680
3 4241  Tom Arthur 0 150 705 698 750 703 736 776 649
4 4250  Graeme Raxworthy 0 350 753 717 713 658 730 763 679
5 4339  Ralph Biggs 0 303 747 751 698 655 794 775 713
6 4404  Robert Auton 50 353 771 706 711 675 816 847 725
7 4459  Chris Stricker 50 306 726 709 774 750 768 855 732
8 4569  Allen Anderson 50 219 770 741 777 785 813 858 683
9 4631  Barry Bissell 50 242 790 712 730 760 840 870 799

10 4748  Ron Campbell 50 355 778 782 725 830 836 862 797
11 4977  Nick Richardson 50 170 850 736 802 844 897 881 864



Time adjusted handicap results showing times in seconds and %TA rounded.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_31-7-21

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4188  Dayele Hobson -4.7

Congratulations
Well done  Dayele.

J 229 711 714 672 678 729 821 684
2 4265  Glen Church -0.3

Second  Glen

EC12 13 737 762 682 688 711 772 685
3 4358  Al Ross -4.2 J 282 721 717 786 691 735 851 708
4 4393  Robert Auton  0.2 J 353 769 704 709 674 814 845 723
5 4413  Barry Bissell  4.7 J 242 753 679 696 724 800 829 761
6 4422  Tom Arthur -4.3 J 150 735 728 782 733 767 809 677
7 4432  Ralph Biggs -2.1 J 303 763 767 713 669 811 792 728
8 4472  Ron Campbell  5.8 J 355 733 736 683 782 787 812 751
9 4476  Graeme Raxworthy-5.4 J 350 793 755 751 693 769 804 715

10 4536  Chris Stricker -1.7 J 306 739 721 787 763 781 870 745
11 4627  Allen Anderson -1.3 J 219 780 750 787 795 823 869 692
12 4841  Nick Richardson  2.7 J 170 827 716 780 821 872 857 840

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4188  Dayele Hobson -4.7

Congratulations  Dayele

229 711 714 672 678 729 821 684
2 4358  Al Ross -4.2

Second  Al

282 721 717 786 691 735 851 708
3 4393  Robert Auton  0.2 353 769 704 709 674 814 845 723
4 4413  Barry Bissell  4.7 242 753 679 696 724 800 829 761
5 4422  Tom Arthur -4.3 150 735 728 782 733 767 809 677
6 4432  Ralph Biggs -2.1 303 763 767 713 669 811 792 728
7 4472  Ron Campbell  5.8 355 733 736 683 782 787 812 751
8 4476  Graeme Raxworthy-5.4 350 793 755 751 693 769 804 715
9 4536  Chris Stricker -1.7 306 739 721 787 763 781 870 745

10 4627  Allen Anderson -1.3 219 780 750 787 795 823 869 692
11 4841  Nick Richardson  2.7 170 827 716 780 821 872 857 840

Thankyou race officers  Keith  and  Hugh

Prepared  Saturday, 31 July 2021,  3:38 PM  Copyright P. Knight


